



**DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES** 

## Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services Nebraska Integrated (Behavioral Health and Primary) Health Care Task Force January 11, 2024 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. CST Zoom

Please contact <a href="mailto:emily.scarcello@nebraska.gov">emily.scarcello@nebraska.gov</a> to receive the Zoom login information.

## **AGENDA**

1:00 – 1:10	Welcome Back + Introductions  Dr. Roger Donovick, NDHHS
1:10 – 1:15	Review of Meeting Agenda, Nebraska Integrated Health Care Taskforce Purpose and Structure, and Promoting Integration and Primary Behaviora Health Care (PIPBHC) Grant Emily Scarcello, NDHHS
1:15 – 1:45	Updates from Community Alliance + TriWest Carole Boye, Aileen Brady, and Todd Reckling, Community Alliance Jim Zahniser, TriWest
1:45 – 2:20	Discussion: Year 5 Outlook and Sustainability
2:20 – 2:25	Public Comment
2:25 – 2:30	Closing Comments Dr. Roger Donovick, NDHHS
2:30	Adjourn

The Nebraska Integrated Health Care Taskforce agenda and meeting materials can be viewed on the NDHHS website. Please contact DHHS Front Desk at 402-471-3123 with any questions regarding the meetings. DHHS will provide assistive services upon request. Please provide DHHS with advanced notice (3 business days) if possible of any special request at <a href="mailto:DHHS.Helpline@Nebraska.gov">DHHS.Helpline@Nebraska.gov</a>.